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Forest facts

4

FOrest area
22.8 mil. ha

4

Number of
forest owners
620 000

A 2 12

Net sink of forest

Annual growth Harvesting volume |
103.5 mil. m¥a 68 97652 27,8 mil. tonnes
CO2ekv”
Average size of Stumpage earnings The share of
forest holding 30 ha 2,14 bil. €4 the protected area

13%



Forest fires — past and present

Annual forest fire area

100000

90000 Sharp decline in 1960’s

80000

70000

60000

50000

hecaters

40000

30000

20000

10000

e

81’“

INTERNATIONAL 0
WILDLAND FIRE
CONFERENCE

1868
1871
1874
1877
1880
1883
1886
1889
1892
1895
1898
1901
1904
1907
1910

1865
1913
1916
1919
1922

year

=@==State+interpolated others =@==State+estimated others ==@==Forest organisations ==@==Rescue services e=@==PRONTO-database



The occurrence of forest fires

The occurrence of forest fires depends on weather,

forest fuels, and human activities
FOREST FUELS

The distribution of fuel
beds and structure of
forest stands - Norway
spruce has the highest risk
of burning explosively.
Surface fires are more

common in Scots pine
forests.

CAUSES CHARACTERISTICS

Most forest fires in
Fennoscandia are
human-caused.

Lightning causes
8?13% f[ fii:s. The ?gnitio_n risk, spread,
and intensity of forest

fires are dependenton
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Amount of fuels - Fires
moving through intensively
managed forests have less
crowning potential, and
therefore lower fire intensity.

Moisture Fuel characteristics -

8

INTERNATIONAL Temperature The amount of dead/live,
WILDLAND FIRE Wind fine/coarse fuel, and
CONFERENCE ; Sl Lightning their moisture.

@@@ © Finnish Meteorological Institute and Ministry for Foreign Affairs of Finland

Source: Finnish Meteorological Institute. Reports 2021:3. Climate change and forest management affect forest
fire risk in Fennoscandia
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Factors affecting forest fire risk in Finland

*  Geography and climate (water bodies, peatlands, wind, heat sum, precipitation, lightning)
*  Forest management and silviculture

— Due to high amount of private forest owners, the stand size is rather small ("mosaic”) and there are few large,
united forest areas

— Reduction of fire load from trees; preference for pine, timely thinning, harvesting of the crown mass for
energy have reduced the fire load in forests

*  Forest road network; In Nordic countries density is usually 10-20 m/ha (Sweden 16 m/ha, Finland 13 m/ha,
Romania 6 m/ha, Russia 1.5 m/ha...)



Horizontal fuel uncontinuity
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Source: HAMK — Hame University of Applied Sciences
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Photos: Luke/Erkki Oksanen

Source: HAMK — Hame University of Applied Sciences



Factors affecting forest fire risk in Finland

*  National Warning System; Forest Fire Warnings from the Finnish Meteorological Institute
*  Attitude, awareness, knowledge and skills of citizens (decrease in smoking)

*  Forest fire control flights, obligation to report on scheduled flights and civil aviation
*  Contract Fire Brigade System, Regional Fire Brigades and Village Rescue Municipalities

*  Cooperation between protection and rescue authorities and the possibility of official assistance written in law
(e.g., the Finnish Defense Forces are able to be called to fire extinguishing task in one telephone call)

*  Luck!
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Climate change increases the risk of
forest fires

Climate is expected to warm, which
— will lead to enhanced evapotranspiration

— further tends to decrease soil moisture content
* This may be partly offset by an increase in precipitation levels

* Climate change will increase the fire risk in the Fennoscandian area during
this century

* Severe fire weather conditions would occur more frequently in the future
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